## TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION TABULATION OF BIDS: CONCRETE CURB, SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS CONTRACT NUMBER: 4211, 4215, 4405, 4458-20-15 BIDS RECEIVED: OCTOBER 15, 2020 - 11:00 AM

	Bidders:	Hamilton Contractors, Inc.			Donate	Donato Spaventa & Sons, Inc.			Cipolloni Jr.	& Sons, Inc.	MOR	Constructio	n Services	Ettor	Sons, Inc.	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qtv	Unit Price	Total	Qtv	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total
	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including saw cutting,															
1	removal of existing sidewalk and debris, <b>unit price per sq. ft</b> .	4,250	\$ 13.39	\$ 56,907.50	4,250	\$ 13.25	\$ 56,312.50	4,250	\$ 13.85	\$ 58,862.50	4,250	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,750.00	4,250	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,750.00
	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal Necessary); unit price															
1A	per sq. ft.	200	\$ 13.39	\$ 2.678.00	200	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,550.00	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	200	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	200	\$ 11.00	\$ 2.200.00
	6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement concrete	200	φ 10.00	φ 2,010.00	200	φ 12.70	φ 2,000.00	200	φ 12.00	φ 2,400.00	200	φ 10.00	φ 2,000.00	200	φ 11.00	φ 2,200.00
	sidewalk, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk															
2	and debris; unit price per sq. ft.	200	\$ 13.39	\$ 2.678.00	200	\$ 15.25	\$ 3,050.00	200	\$ 14.95	\$ 2,990.00	200	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200,00	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.000.00
	6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement sidewalk,															
	including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal															
2A	necessary); unit price per sq. ft.		\$ 16.80			\$ 14.75			\$ 13.45			\$ 14.00			\$ 20.00	
	6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including saw cutting,															
3	removal of existing curb and debris, unit price per l.f.	20	\$ 72.10	\$ 1,442.00	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	20	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00
	6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including preparation of															
	foundation. (no breaking out or removal necessary) unit price															
3A	per l.f.		\$ 85.00			\$ 105.00			\$ 60.00			\$ 50.00			\$ 50.00	
	Installation of Curb Cut Ramps, (ADA Compliant Handicap					1										
4	Ramps) 4" concrete sidewalk		\$ 15.88			\$ 21.00			\$ 25.00			\$ 25.00			\$ 15.00	
	7" concrete sidewalk - unit price per sq. ft.		\$ 15.88			\$ 26.00			\$ 30.00			\$ 26.00			\$ 25.00	
	6" x 18" concrete curb - unit price per I.f.		\$ 90.00			\$ 110.00			\$ 80.00			\$ 75.00			\$ 80.00	
	2' x 4' Dome Warning Tiles - unit price per tile		\$ 350.00			\$ 400.00			\$ 300.00			\$ 250.00			\$ 270.00	
	Installation and/or Resetting of Granite Curb including saw cutting, removal of existing curb and debris; <b>unit price per l.f.</b>															
	Note: Granite curb to be supplied by Township. Contractor															
	to pick up Granite Curbing at Township Public Works															
5	Complex	20	\$ 72.10	\$ 1.442.00	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.400.00	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.600.00	20	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	20	\$79.00	\$ 1.580.00
	Concrete steps with 7" or 8" riser in place, including removal of	20	ψ 12.10	φ 1,442.00	20	φ 120.00	ψ 2,400.00	20	φ 00.00	φ 1,000.00	20	φ 133.00	φ 2,700.00	20	ψ1 <u>3.00</u>	φ 1,500.00
6	existing steps; unit price per cubic yard		\$ 900.00			\$ 3.125.00			\$ 1.850.00			\$ 295.00			\$ 1.650.00	
-	Installation of screened topsoil with seed and soil supplements					<b>, , , , , , , , , ,</b>									+ .,	
7	Formula B: unit price per cubic yard	20	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,030.00	20	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,960.00	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	20	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
	Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb															
	including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw											• • • • • •			<b>a a a a</b>	
8	cutting. unit price per I.f. Installation of Parking Meter Posts supplied by the Township		\$ 400.00			\$ 248.00			\$ 70.00			\$ 200.00			\$ 32.00	
	and set to proper grade and specifications. See Exhibit "F" -															
9	unit price per post		\$ 250.00			\$ 302.00			\$ 260.00			\$ 500.00			\$ 740.00	
	Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of															
	temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches,															
	compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous															
	concrete base course compacted in two 3 inch layers and 1 inch															
	of ID-2A surface course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials															
1	used in the restoration must meet the specifications of							1								
	PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd.															
10	Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of	15	\$ 111.24	\$ 1,668.60	15	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	15	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	15	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,110.00
	temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches,															
	compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2															
	surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the															
11	driveway and new sidewalk; unit price per sq. yd.	15	\$ 74.16	\$ 1.112.40	15	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.800.00	15	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.800.00	15	\$ 89.00	\$ 1.335.00	15	\$ 41.00	\$ 615.00
	Total Bid Amount			\$ 68.958.50			\$ 72.072.50			\$ 72.602.50			\$ 78.335.00		+	\$ 79.015.00
L			I	φ 00,990.50	1	1	ψ 12,012.50	1	ł	ψ 12,002.00		ł	φ 10,333.00		4 4	φ 19,015.00

## TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION TABULATION OF BIDS: CONCRETE CURB, SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS CONTRACT NUMBER: 4211, 4215, 4405, 4458-20-15 BIDS RECEIVED: OCTOBER 15, 2020 - 11:00 AM

	Bidders:	Ocean Construction, LLC			T. Sci	T. Schiefer Contractors, Inc.			Vanic Compa	any, Inc.	De	aware Valley	/ Paving	McCarth	oncrete, Inc.	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total
	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including saw cutting,										-			-		
1	removal of existing sidewalk and debris, unit price per sq. ft.	4,250	\$ 16.00	\$ 68,000.00	4,250	\$ 16.00	\$ 68,000.00	4,250	\$ 15.00	\$ 63,750.00	4,250	\$ 16.50	\$ 70,125.00	4,250	\$ 19.00	\$ 80,750.00
	4" Plain cement concrete sidewalk including preparation of															
	foundation. (No breaking out or removal Necessary); unit price															
1A	per sq. ft. 6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement concrete	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	200	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,640.00	200	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00
	sidewalk, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk															
2	and debris: unit price per sq. ft.	000	¢ 10.00	¢ 0.000.00	000	¢ 10.00	¢ 0.000.00	000	¢ 47.50	¢ 0.500.00	000	¢ 40.70	¢ 0.740.00	000	¢ 00.00	¢ 5,000,00
2	6" Reinforced cement concrete OR 7" plain cement sidewalk,	200	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	200	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	200	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00	200	\$ 18.70	\$ 3,740.00	200	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
	including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal															
2A	necessary); unit price per sq. ft.		\$ 17.00			\$ 18.00			\$ 15.00			\$ 15.40			\$ 25.00	
24	6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including saw cutting,		\$ 17.00			\$ 10.00			\$ 15.00			φ 15.40			φ 25.00	
3	removal of existing curb and debris, unit price per l.f.	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	20	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,760.00	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	20	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,650.00	20	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
3	6" x 18" Plain cement concrete curb including preparation of	20	φ 110.00	ψ 2,200.00	20	φ 00.00	φ 1,700.00	20	φ 75.00	φ 1,000.00	20	ψ 02.30	φ 1,000.00	20	φ 130.00	φ 2,000.00
	foundation. (no breaking out or removal necessary) <b>unit price</b>															
3A	per l.f.		¢ 50.00			¢ 05.00			\$ 65.00			¢ 00.00				
3A	Installation of Curb Cut Ramps, (ADA Compliant Handicap		\$ 50.00			\$ 85.00			\$ 65.00			\$ 66.00			\$ 75.00	
4	Ramps) 4" concrete sidewalk		\$ 22.00			\$ 24.00			\$ 21.00			\$ 2,750.00			\$ 19.50	
-	7" concrete sidewalk - unit price per sq. ft.		\$ 28.00			\$ 30.00			\$ 25.00			\$2,750.00			\$ 24.00	
	6" x 18" concrete curb - unit price per l.f.		\$ 118.00			\$ 100.00			\$ 125.00			\$2,750.00			\$ 108.00	
	2' x 4' Dome Warning Tiles - unit price per tile		\$ 225.00			\$ 350.00			\$ 375.00			\$ 3,080.00			\$ 350.00	
	Installation and/or Resetting of Granite Curb including saw															
	cutting, removal of existing curb and debris; unit price per I.f.															
	Note: Granite curb to be supplied by Township. Contractor															
	to pick up Granite Curbing at Township Public Works															
5	Complex	20	\$ 186.00	\$ 3,720.00	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	20	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00
	Concrete steps with 7" or 8" riser in place, including removal of															
6	existing steps; unit price per cubic yard		\$ 1,200.00			\$ 1,800.00			\$ 750.00			\$ 770.00			\$ 4,380.00	
_	Installation of screened topsoil with seed and soil supplements															
7	Formula B: unit price per cubic yard	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	20	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	20	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	20	\$ 221.90	\$ 4,438.00
	Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw															
	cutting, unit price per I.f.															
8	Installation of Parking Meter Posts supplied by the Township		\$ 28.00			\$ 150.00			\$ 45.00			\$ 71.50			\$ 16.35	
	and set to proper grade and specifications. See Exhibit "F" -															
9	unit price per post		\$ 500.00			\$ 350.00			\$ 50.00			\$ 125.00			\$ 212.55	
9	Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of		φ 500.00			φ 300.00			φ 50.00			φ 123.00			φ 212.05	
	temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches,															
	compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous															
	concrete base course compacted in two 3 inch layers and 1 inch															
	of ID-2A surface course. The edge and area abutting the curb															
	then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials											1				
	used in the restoration must meet the specifications of															
10	PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd.	15	\$ 67.50	\$ 1,012.50	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	15	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	15	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
	Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of															
	temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches,															
	compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the															
11	driveway and new sidewalk; unit price per sq. yd.	15	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	15	¢ 125.00	\$ 1.875.00	15	\$ 509.00	\$ 7.635.00	15	¢ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	15	\$ 175.00	\$ 2.625.00
- 11	Total Bid Amount	15	φ 20.00	\$ 300.00 \$ 82,732.50	15	φ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00 \$ 84.310.00	15	φ 309.00	\$ 7,635.00 \$ 85,260.00	15	φ 1/5.00	\$ 2,625.00 \$ 85,980.00	10		\$ 2,625.00 \$ 105,638.00
	Total Big Amount		1	<b>φ 82,/32.50</b>			ə 84,310.00		I	<b>ͽ ŏ5,∠Ⴆ</b> ∪.00	l	1	ə 85,980.00			ə 105,638.00

## TOWNSHIP OF LOWER MERION TABULATION OF BIDS: CONCRETE CURB, SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS CONTRACT NUMBER: 4211, 4215, 4405, 4458-20-15 BIDS RECEIVED: OCTOBER 15, 2020 - 11:00 AM

A   Plan cament corrects isdewalk including paparation of foundation. (No breaking out or monval Necessary): unit price part as, ft.   S   0.00   \$   0.00   \$   1.00   200   \$   0.00		Bidders:	JPS Construction Company				Construc	tion Master	rs S	ervices, LLC	DePa	aul and Com	Road-Con, Inc.					
1   empound of existing sidewalk and debts, with price per st.   4.250   \$ 150.0   \$ 26.08   \$ 110.840.00   4.250   \$ 320.0   \$ 136,000.0   4.250   \$ 20.08   \$ 110.840.00   4.250   \$ 320.0   \$ 136,000.0   4.250   \$ 320.0   \$ 136,000.0   4.250   \$ 320.0   \$ 136,000.0   4.250   \$ 320.0   \$ 136,000.0   4.250   \$ 320.0   \$ 136,000.0   4.250   \$ 320.0   \$ 136,000.0   4.250   \$ 320.0   \$ 136,000.0   4.250   \$ 320.0   \$ 5,400.0   200.0   \$ 440.00   \$ 136,000.0   200.0   \$ 27.21   \$ 5,440.0   200.0   \$ 6,400.00   200.0   \$ 27.21   \$ 5,440.0   200.0   \$ 5,000.0   200.0   \$ 18.73   \$ 5,440.0   200.0   \$ 5,000.0   200.0   \$ 18.73   \$ 5,440.0   200.0   \$ 5,000.0   200.0   \$ 142.00   \$ 2,841.80   200.0   \$ 2,400.0   200.0   \$ 2,400.0   \$ 2,400.0   \$ 2,400.0   \$ 2,400.0   \$ 2,400.0   \$ 2,400.0   \$ 2,400.0   \$ 2,400.0   \$ 3,373   \$ 146,000   \$ 106,39   \$ 100.00   \$ 106,3	Γ	Description	Qty	Unit Pri	се	Total	Qty	Unit Pric	e	Total	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Qty	Unit P	rice		Total
1   4 Film centent correctle sidewalk including preparation of function (b) breaking out or removal Necessary); unit price per sq. ft.   2000   5 (300.00) <th>4</th> <th>Plain cement concrete sidewalk including saw cutting,</th> <th></th>	4	Plain cement concrete sidewalk including saw cutting,																
P Plan centert concrete sidewiki including preparation of foundation. (bit breaking out or removal easing sidewiki of Refinition of concrete OR 7 plain centert concrete sidewake, including star outing, removal of existing sidewiki of Refinition of concrete OR 7 plain centert concrete sidewake, including star outing, removal of existing sidewiki of Refinition of foundation. (bit breaking out or removal necessary) unit price parts of foundation, unit price parts of foundation, unit price parts of foundation, unit price parts of foundation. (bit breaking out or removal necessary) unit price parts of foundation. (bit breaking out or removal necessary) unit price parts of foundation. (bit breaking out or removal necessary) unit price parts of foundation. (bit breaking out or removal necessary) unit price parts of foundation. (bit breaking out or removal necessary) unit price parts.   5 5000   \$ 18.73   \$ 45.00   \$ 45.00     3   removal reduing using out or removal necessary.   \$ 50000   \$ 18.73   \$ 45.00   \$ 5.00     3   removal reduing using out or removal necessary.   \$ 50000   \$ 18.73   \$ 45.00   \$ 2.400.00   20   \$ 18.73     4   Rampa IA concrete sub-including preparation of foundation. (bit breaking out or removal necessary) unit price part I.   \$ 100.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.841.80   20   \$ 2.400.00   \$ 3.22     4   Rampa IA concrete sidewalk.   \$ 100.00   \$ 2.722   \$ 380.00   \$ 6.5   \$ 6.5     7	re	emoval of existing sidewalk and debris, unit price per sq. ft.	4.250	\$ 15	00	\$ 63,750.00	4.250	\$ 26.0	8	\$ 110.840.00	4.250	\$ 32.00	\$ 136.000.00	4.250	\$ 5	5.00	\$	233,750.00
LA   Description   Constraint   200   \$   3.0.00   \$   6.000.00   200   \$   27.00   \$   5.400.00   200   \$   4.400.00     BF Reinforced coment concrete OR 77 plain coment addwalk, and debits, unit price per status   Concrete OR 77 plain coment addwalk, mcduding prevariation of foundation, (No breaking out or removal sequence of a contract of the contract of the contract of the contract sequence of a contract of the contrect of the contract of the contrecont and definiting the contra	4	Plain cement concrete sidewalk including preparation of	.,	÷		+	.,	+		+	.,			.,	Ť Ť		Ŧ	
Bit Reinforced coment concrete aldowark, including save cuting, of Reinforced coment concrete QR 7 plan coment sidewark, including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal an coessary): unit price per sq. ft.   200   \$ 40.00   \$ 8.000.00   200   \$ 27.21   \$ 5.442.00   200   \$ 34.00   \$ 6.800.00   200   \$ 5     0 F Reinforced coment concrete QR 7 plan coment sidewark, including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal accessary): unit price per sq. ft.   \$ 50.00   \$ 18.73   \$ 45.00   \$ 5   \$ 6     6 V 180 Flair coment concrete cut including preparation of foundation. (no breaking out and debits, unit price per 14.   20   \$ 100.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 142.06   \$ 2.841.80   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.400.00   \$ 5   \$ 5     3 per 14.   20   \$ 100.00   \$ 106.30   \$ 180.00   \$ 5   \$ 2.200.00   \$ 2.841.80   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.400.00   \$ 5   \$ 2.200.00   \$ 5   \$ 2.200.00   \$ 5   \$ 2.200.00   \$ 5   \$ 5.200.00   \$ 5   \$ 5.200.00   \$ 5   \$ 5.200.00   \$ 5   \$ 5.200.00   \$ 5   \$ 5.200.00   \$ 5   \$ 5.200.00   \$ 5   \$ 5.200.00   \$ 5.200.00	fc	oundation. (No breaking out or removal Necessary); unit price																
sidewalk, including asw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk, and debris, unit price per sq. ft.   200   \$ 40.00   \$ 8,000.00   200   \$ 27.21   \$ 5.442.00   \$ 3.000   20   \$ 5.442.00     20   Reinforced carenet concrete OR 77 plain cerenet sidewalk, including perparation of foundation, (No breaking out or removal accessary): unit price per sq. ft.   \$ 50.00   \$ 18.73   \$ 4.500   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 18.73   \$ 4.500   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 18.73   \$ 4.500   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 18.73   \$ 4.500   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.600.00   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.600.00   \$ 2.608.8   \$ 120.00   \$ 5.65     10   10   10   10   \$ 200.00   \$ 2.608.8   \$ 3.000.00   \$ 5.65   \$ 5.65     10   10   10.600   \$ 2.608.9   \$ 2.608.9   \$ 2.608.00   \$ 2.65			200	\$ 30.	00	\$ 6,000.00	200	\$ 18.7	'3	\$ 3,746.00	200	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,400.00	200	\$ 4	9.00	\$	9,800.00
2   and debris; unit price per sq. ft.   200   \$ 4,000   \$ 8,000.00   200   \$ 2,72.1   \$ 5,442.00   200   \$ 4,000   \$ 6,800.00   200   \$ 5,442.00   200   \$ 3,400   \$ 6,800.00   200   \$ 5,442.00   \$ 2,400.00   \$ 5,000   200   \$ 5,000   \$ 5,000   \$ 18,73   \$ 4,500   \$ 5,000   \$ 5,000   \$ 5,000   \$ 5,000   \$ 18,73   \$ 4,500   \$ 5,000   \$ 5,000   \$ 5,000   \$ 5,000   \$ 18,73   \$ 4,500   \$ 2,400.00   \$ 2,400.00   \$ 2,400.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,841.80   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2,400.00   \$ 2,400.00   \$ 2,400.00   \$ 2,400.00   \$ 3,22     3   removal of obting cut and debris, unit price per 1,1   \$ 100.00   \$ 108.30   \$ 108.30   \$ 108.30   \$ 2,801.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   \$ 340.00   \$ 3,22   <																		
a   a   B   Concrete   C<																		
Including preparation of foundation. (No breaking out or removal 2n eccessary): unit price per sq. ft.   \$ 50.00   \$ 18.73   \$ 46.00   \$ 5   6   5   100.00   \$   100.00   \$   100.00   \$   100.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.000.00   \$   2.0			200	\$ 40.	00	\$ 8,000.00	200	\$ 27.2	21	\$ 5,442.00	200	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,800.00	200	\$ 5	5.00	\$	11,200.00
2.A   necessary): unit price per sq. ft.   \$ 50.00   \$ 18.73   \$ 4.500   \$ 5.50     3   removal of existing curb and debits. unit price per 1.f.   20   \$ 100.00   \$ 2,000.00   20   \$ 142.09   \$ 2,841.80   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2,400.00   20   \$ 320     4   Ramps) 4' concrete curb including gregaration of sub presention of the setsing out or removal necessary) unit price per 1.f.   \$ 100.00   \$ 2,600.00   \$ 142.09   \$ 2,841.80   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2,400.00   20   \$ 320     4   Rearings 1' concrete sidewalk   \$ 100.00   \$ 2,600.00   \$ 2,608   \$ 300.00   \$ 5.50     6'' x 18'' concrete sidewalk   \$ 150.00   \$ 26.08   \$ 300.00   \$ 5.50     7'' concrete sidewalk   \$ 100.00   \$ 26.98   \$ 300.00   \$ 5.50     7''' x 18'' concrete sidewalk   \$ 100.00   \$ 26.98   \$ 208.93   \$ 2.800.00   \$ 5.60     7''' concrete sidewalk   suff price per 1.f.   \$ 100.00   \$ 4.000.00   \$ 2.050.00   \$ 2.205.00   \$ 2.206.00   \$ 2.206.00   \$ 2.206.00   \$ 2.206.00   \$ 2.200.00																		
b   6* x 16* Plain cement concrete outh including saw cutting, a removal of existing cub and debis, unit price per Lif.   20   \$ 100.00   \$ 2.000.00   20   \$ 142.09   \$ 2.441.80   20   \$ 2.400.00   20   \$ 3.22     6* x 16* Plain cement concrete cub induding perparation of loundation, (no breaking out or removal necessary) unit price   \$ 100.00   \$ 2.000.00   20   \$ 142.09   \$ 2.441.80   20   \$ 2.400.00   20   \$ 3.32     6* x 16* Plain cement concrete cub induding perparation of loundation, (no breaking out or removal necessary) unit price   \$ 100.00   \$ 2.000.00   20   \$ 142.09   \$ 2.441.80   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2.400.00   \$ 3.22     4   Ramps 24   Annot price   \$ 100.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.66.8   \$ 300.00   \$ 5.67     7 concrete sidewalk - unit price per sa. ft   \$ 40.00   \$ 2.269.30   \$ 2.440.00   \$ 3.22     2.4 Dome Wanning Tiles - unit price per sa. ft   \$ 100.00   \$ 619.63   \$ 380.00   \$ 3.45     1   S 1.000.00   \$ 5.019.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.250.8   \$ 501.60   20   \$ 2.200.00     1   for tails ourb to				¢ 50	00			¢ 107	2			¢ 45.00			¢ E	2 00		
3   removal of existing curb and debris, unit price per (1, f)   20   \$ 100.00   \$ 2,000.00   20   \$ 142.09   \$ 2,841.80   20   \$ 120.00   \$ 2,400.00   20   \$ 322     6   4   Rampa) 4' concrete cub including preparation of foundation. (no breaking out or removal necessary) unit price per (1, f)   \$ 100.00   \$ 106.39   \$ 180.00   \$ 300.00   \$ 300.00   \$ 300.00   \$ 322     4   Rampa) 4' concrete sidewalk   \$ 100.00   \$ 200.00   \$ 200.00   \$ 200.00   \$ 300.00   \$ 5.5   \$ 5.1     7   Oracles aldewalk   Installation of Curb Cut Ramps, (ADA Compliant Handicap the filt of th				<b>р</b> 50.	00			a 10.7	3						ຈ ວ	5.00		
0   0			20	¢ 100	00	¢ 2,000,00	20	¢ 142.0	0	¢ 0.041.00	20	¢ 100.00	¢ 2,400,00	20	¢ 22	- 00	\$	6,500.00
Subscription   Subscripion   Subscription   Subscription </th <td></td> <td>-</td> <td>20</td> <td>φ 100.</td> <td>00</td> <td>\$ 2,000.00</td> <td>20</td> <td>ə 142.0</td> <td>19</td> <td>\$ 2,041.0U</td> <td>20</td> <td></td> <td>\$ 2,400.00</td> <td>20</td> <td>\$ 3Z</td> <td>5.00</td> <td>φ</td> <td>6,500.00</td>		-	20	φ 100.	00	\$ 2,000.00	20	ə 142.0	19	\$ 2,041.0U	20		\$ 2,400.00	20	\$ 3Z	5.00	φ	6,500.00
2A   per I.f.   \$ 100.00   \$ 100.00   \$ 100.00   \$ 100.00   \$ 100.00   \$ 322     Installation of Curb Cut Ramps, (ADA Compliant Handicap Ramps) 4" concrete sidewalk.   \$ 15.00   \$ 26.08   \$ 300.00   \$ 567     7 concrete sidewalk.   unit price per sq. ft.   \$ 40.00   \$ 27.22   \$ 360.00   \$ 572     6 * x16" concrete sidewalk.   unit price per sq. ft.   \$ 100.00   \$ 26.93   \$ 244.00   \$ 322     2 x 4" Dome Warning Ties- unit price per tif.   \$ 100.00   \$ 269.93   \$ 244.00   \$ 322     2 x 4" Dome Varning Ties- unit price per tif.   Note: Grante curb to be supplied by Township. Contractor to pick up Grante Curb oper Varning Township Public Works   \$ 20   \$ 20.00   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 22.060     6 existing steps: unit price per cubic yard   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 2.000   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 1,289.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.2.060   \$ 3.000.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.000.00   \$ 2.2.060   \$ 3.000.00   \$ 3.22   \$ 3.000.00   \$ 3.22.000								1										
Jake   (a)   (a) <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>¢ 400</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>¢ 100.0</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>¢ 400.00</td> <td></td> <td> </td> <td>¢</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				¢ 400				¢ 100.0				¢ 400.00			¢			
4   Ramps) 4" concrete sidewalk   \$ 15.00   \$ 26.08   \$ 300.00   \$ 5.50     7   Concrete sidewalk   \$ 100.00   \$ 27722   \$ 380.00   \$ 5.50     2 x.4 10 concrete sidewalk   \$ 100.00   \$ 26.993   \$ 248.00   \$ 322     2 x.4 10 concrete sidewalk   \$ 100.00   \$ 269.93   \$ 248.00   \$ 320     2 x.4 10 concrete sidewalk   \$ 100.00   \$ 619.63   \$ 330.00   \$ 3400     nstallation and/or Resetting of Caratie Curb including saw cutting, removal of existing curb and debris; unit price per 1.f. Note: Granite Curb to be supplied by Township. Contractor to pick up Granite Curbing at Township Public Works   20   \$ 200.00   \$ 4,000.00   20   \$ 25.08   \$ 501.60   20   \$ 290.00   \$ 5,800.00   20   \$ 322.050     6 existing sites; unit price per cubic yard   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1.789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 22.050   \$ 5,800.00   \$ 20   \$ 200.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00   \$ 20.00				\$ 100.	υU			\$ 106.3	99			\$ 180.00			\$ 32	J.UU		
Promotes idewalk - unit price per s. ft.   \$ 40.00   \$ 27.22   \$ 380.00   \$ 55     6" x 18" concrete sub- unit price per tile   \$ 100.00   \$ 268.93   \$ 248.00   \$ 348.00   \$ 345     2 x 4 Dome Warning Tiles - unit price per tile   \$ 1,000.00   \$ 268.93   \$ 348.00   \$ 345     Installation and/or Resetting of Grante Curb including saw cutting, removal of subting curb and terbins, unit price per 1.f.   \$ 1,000.00   \$ 619.63   \$ 350.00   \$ 3450     Concrete steps with 7" or 6" riser in place, including removal of subting at Township Public Works   20   \$ 200.00   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 22,050     Concrete steps with 7" or 6" riser in place, including removal of subting at Township Public Works   20   \$ 100.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 22,050     Concrete steps with 7" or 6" riser in place, including removal of existing steps; unit price per cubic yard   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 22,050     Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw cutting, encluding welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw cutting, encluding, encluding welde wire sidewalk and through curb including welded wire sidewalk and through curb including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw cutting, enstallatio				¢ 15	00			\$ 260	18			\$ 300.00			¢ 5	0.00		
if x 10 concrete sub- unit price per Lf.   \$ 100.00   \$ 269.93   \$ 244.00   \$ 32     2 x 4' Dome Warning Tiles - unit price per tile   \$ 1,000.00   \$ 619.63   \$ 350.00   \$ 450     Installation and/or Resting of Grante Curb including saw cutting, removal of existing curb and behrs, unit price per Lf.   \$ 200.00   \$ 619.63   \$ 350.00   \$ 450     Note: Crantic Curb ob e supplied by Township. Contractor to pick up Grantie Curbing at Township Public Works   20   \$ 200.00   \$ 4,000.00   20   \$ 250.8   \$ 501.60   20   \$ 290.00   \$ 322     Concrete steps with 7" or 8" riser in place, including removal of existing steps; unit price per cubic yard   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 5,000.00   \$ 5,000.00   \$ 5,000.00   \$ 5,000.00		. ,														2.00		
Z: x4: Dome Warning Tiles - unit price per tile   \$ 1,000.00   \$ 619.63   \$ 350.00   \$ 450     Installation and/or Resetting of Granite Curb including saw cutting, removal of existing curb and debris; unit price per 1f. Note: Granite Curbing at Township Public Works   20   \$ 200.00   \$ 4,000.00   20   \$ 25.08   \$ 501.60   20   \$ 280.00   \$ 322.050     6   Concrete steps with 7" or 8" riser in place, including removal of existing steps: unit price per cubic yard   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 22.050   \$ 2,050     6   existing steps: unit price per cubic yard   \$ 20   \$ 1,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 2,2050   \$ 2,050     1nstallation of 3 creened topsoil with seed and soil supplements including welded wire fabric over frain and any needed saw cutting, unit price per cubic yard   20   \$ 150.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 96.42   \$ 1,928.40   20   \$ 2000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 500.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 5,000.00   \$ 5,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,00																0.00		
cutting, removal of existing curb and debris; unit price per Lf. Note: Granite curb to be supplied by Township. Contractor to pick up Granite Curbing at Township Public Works   20   \$ 200.00   \$ 4,000.00   20   \$ 25.08   \$ 501.60   20   \$ 290.00   \$ 5,800.00   20   \$ 325     Complex   Complex   Distallation of 8'' rise in place, including removal of existing steps; unit price per cubic yard   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 3,000.00 <td>2</td> <td>' x 4' Dome Warning Tiles - unit price per tile</td> <td></td> <td>\$ 1,000.</td> <td>00</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$ 619.6</td> <td>63</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$ 350.00</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$ 45</td> <td>0.00</td> <td></td> <td></td>	2	' x 4' Dome Warning Tiles - unit price per tile		\$ 1,000.	00			\$ 619.6	63			\$ 350.00			\$ 45	0.00		
Note:   Granite curb to be supplied by Township. Contractor to pick up Granite Curbing at Township Public Works   20   \$ 200.00   \$ 4,000.00   20   \$ 25.08   \$ 501.60   20   \$ 290.00   \$ 32.050     6   existing steps; unit price per cubic yard   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 5,00.00   \$ 5,00.00   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 3,000.00   \$ 5,00.00																		
to pick up Granite Curbing at Township Public Works Complex   20   \$ 200.00   \$ 4,000.00   20   \$ 25.08   \$ 501.60   20   \$ 290.00   \$ 320     6   existing steps; unit price per cubic yard   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 2,050.00   \$ 3,86     Installation of a toring welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw   \$ 2,000.00																		
5   Complex   20   \$ 200.00   \$ 4,000.00   20   \$ 25.08   \$ 501.60   20   \$ 290.00   \$ 3.22     6   existing steps: unit price per cubic yard   \$ 4,000.00   \$ 1,789.27   \$ 1,429.00   \$ 2,000.00																		
S Concrete steps with 7" or 8" riser in place, including removal of existing steps; unit price per cubic yard 20 3 20000 3 4,000,000 20 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 3 200000 <t< th=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>																		
6 existing steps; unit price per cubic yard \$ 4,000.00 \$ 1,789.27 \$ 1,429.00 \$ 2,050   Installation of screened topsoil with seed and soil supplements 20 \$ 150.00 \$ 3,000.00 20 \$ 96.42 \$ 1,928.40 20 \$ 100.00 \$ 2,000.00 20 \$ 280   Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw \$ 20,000.00 \$ 652.81 \$ 500.00 \$ 380   Installation of Parking Meter Posts supplied by the Township and set to proper grade and specifications. See Exhibit "F" - 9 \$ 652.81 \$ 500.00 \$ 380   Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of ID-2A surface course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be seeled with AC-20 bituminous seeler. All materials used in the restoration must meet the specifications of 15 \$ 100.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 492   Diriveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paying and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous seeler. All materials used in the restoration must meet the specifications of 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 492   0		•	20	\$ 200.	00	\$ 4,000.00	20	\$ 25.0	8	\$ 501.60	20	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00	20	\$ 32	5.00	\$	6,500.00
Installation of screened topsoil with seed and soil supplements 20 \$ 100000 \$ 3,000.00 20 \$ 96.42 \$ 1,928.40 20 \$ 100.00 \$ 2,000.00 20 \$ 280   Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw \$ 2,000.00 \$ 3,000.00 20 \$ 96.42 \$ 1,928.40 20 \$ 100.00 \$ 2,000.00 20 \$ 280   Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw \$ 2,000.00 \$ 652.81 \$ 500.00 \$ 380   Installation of Parking Meter Posts supplied by the Township and set to proper grade and specifications. See Exhibit "F" - \$ 4,500.00 \$ 621.36 \$ 467.00 \$ 2,007   Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be seeled with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 492   0																		
7   Formula B: unit price per cubic yard   20   \$ 150.00   \$ 3,000.00   20   \$ 96.42   \$ 1,928.40   20   \$ 100.00   \$ 2,000.00   20   \$ 280     Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw   \$ 2,000.00   \$ 652.81   \$ 500.00   \$ 3.84   \$ 500.00   \$ 3.84     Installation of Parking Meter Posts supplied by the Township and set to proper grade and specifications. See Exhibit "F" - 9   \$ 4,500.00   \$ 621.36   \$ 467.00   \$ 2,070     Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paring and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paring and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of Diches of bituminous concrete base course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paring and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   15   100.00   \$ 1,630.50   15   \$ 260.00   \$ 3,900.00   15   \$ 495				\$ 4,000.	00			\$ 1,789.2	27			\$ 1,429.00			\$2,05	0.00		
Installation of 4" roof drain under sidewalk and through curb including welded wire fabric over drain and any needed saw 20 0				<b>•</b> 450	~~	• • • • • • •					~~		• • • • • • • •		<b>A A A</b>		•	
including weided wire fabric over drain and any needed saw \$ 2,000.00 \$ 652.81 \$ 500.00 \$ 384   Installation of Parking Meter Posts supplied by the Township and set to proper grade and specifications. See Exhibit "F" - \$ 4,500.00 \$ 621.36 \$ 467.00 \$ 22,070   P Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 492   Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 492			20	\$ 150.	00	\$ 3,000.00	20	\$ 96.4	2	\$ 1,928.40	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	20	\$ 28	J.00	\$	5,600.00
8 cutting, unit price per I.f. \$ 2,000.00 \$ 652.81 \$ 500.00 \$ 384   Installation of Parking Meter Posts supplied by the Township and set to proper grade and specifications. See Exhibit "F" - 9 \$ 4,500.00 \$ 621.36 \$ 467.00 \$ 2,070   Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of the compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of the 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 495   Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 495																		
Installation of Parking Meter Posts supplied by the Township and set to proper grade and specifications. See Exhibit "F" - 9 unit price per post \$ 4,500.00 \$ 621.36 \$ 467.00 \$ 2,070   9 unit price per post \$ 4,500.00 \$ 621.36 \$ 467.00 \$ 2,070   Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course compacted in two 3 inch layers and 1 inch of ID-2A surface course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration must meet the specifications of PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 10,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 \$ 16,00.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 498   Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the 15 \$ 100.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 498				\$ 2,000	00			\$ 652.8	31			\$ 500.00			\$ 38	4.00		
9 unit price per post \$ 4,500.00 \$ 621.36 \$ 467.00 \$ 2,070   Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration: This item shall include the excavation of 10 PenDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 495   Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of 10-2 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 495   Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the 15 10				+ _,				+										
Road Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course compacted in two 3 inch layers and 1 inch of ID-2A surface course to third the specifications of PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 498   Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the 15 \$ 100.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 498								1										
temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 7 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course compacted in two 3 inch layers and 1 inch of ID-2A surface course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration must meet the specifications of PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 498   10 PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 498   Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: State St	u	unit price per post		\$ 4,500	00			\$ 621.3	6			\$ 467.00			\$2,07	0.00		
compaction of sub-grade, installation of 6 inches of bituminous concrete base course compacted in two 3 inch layers and 1 inch of ID-2A surface course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration must meet the specifications of <b>10</b> PenDDT Form 408 - <b>unit price per sq. yd.</b> Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the																		
concrete base course compacted in two 3 inch layers and 1 inch of ID-2A surface course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration must meet the specifications of PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 499 Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the								1										
of ID-2A surface course. The edge and area abutting the curb then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration must meet the specifications of PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 498 Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the								1										
then shall be sealed with AC-20 bituminous sealer. All materials used in the restoration must meet the specifications of 10 PenDDT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 108.70 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 498 Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the								1										
used in the restoration must meet the specifications of PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 15,000.00 15 \$ 1,087.00 \$ 1,630.50 15 \$ 260.00 \$ 3,900.00 15 \$ 498   Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade o								1										
10   PennDOT Form 408 - unit price per sq. yd.   15   \$ 1,000.00   \$ 15,000.00   15   \$ 108.70   \$ 1,630.50   15   \$ 260.00   \$ 3,900.00   15   \$ 499     Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paying and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the   Image: Course to bring the area to meet existing the area to meet exist								1										
Driveway Restoration: This item shall include the excavation of temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the			15	\$ 1 000	00	\$ 15,000,00	15	\$ 108.7	'n	\$ 1,630,50	15	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,900,00	15	\$ 40	5 00	\$	7.425.00
temporary paving and one foot cut back to a depth of 2 inches, compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the			15	φ 1,000.	00	φ 13,000.00	10	φ 100.7	5	φ 1,000.00	10	ψ 200.00	φ 0,000.00	15	ψ +9	.00	Ψ	1,425.00
compaction of sub-grade, installation of a full 2 inches of ID-2 surface course to bring the area to meet existing grade of the								1										
								1				1						
								1										
11 driveway and new sidewalk; unit price per sq. yd. 15 \$ 500.00 \$ 7,500.00 15 \$ 87.55 \$ 1,313.25 15 \$ 236.00 \$ 3,540.00 15 \$ 498	d	riveway and new sidewalk; unit price per sq. yd.	15	\$ 500.	00	\$ 7,500.00	15	\$ 87.5	55	\$ 1,313.25	15	\$ 236.00	\$ 3,540.00	15	\$ 49	5.00	\$	7,425.00
Total Bid Amount \$ 199,250.00 \$ 128,243.55 \$ 165,840.00	T	Cotal Bid Amount															\$	288,200.00